AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1 OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE KNOWN AS "MOTOR VEHICLE REGULATIONS" ADOPTED JANUARY 12, 1973.

XI. SPEED LIMITS ESTABLISHED ON CERTAIN STREETS

The following speed limits are hereby established: Except as hereinafter excepted, the speed limit on any roadway within the Borough of Indian Lake shall be 25 miles per hour. Said speed limits shall be posted on signs prepared and constructed in accordance with the Motor Vehicle Code of Pennsylvania. Any roadway within the Borough of Indian Lake which is to have a different speed limit shall be authorized by an appropriate Ordinance prior to the erecting of any signs therefor.

AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

The following speed limits are hereby established: Except as hereinafter excepted, the speed limit on any roadway within the Borough of Indian Lake shall be 30 miles per hour. Said speed limits shall be posted on signs prepared and constructed in accordance with the Motor Vehicle Code of Pennsylvania. Any roadway within the Borough of Indian Lake which is to have a different speed limit shall be authorized by an appropriate Ordinance prior to the erecting of any signs therefor.

ORDAINED and ENACTED into law, this 9th day of September, 1977.

In hu I he server

BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE

President of Council

(Seal)

EXAMINED and APPROVED this 9th day of September, 1977.

BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE

Mayor

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance is Ordinance No. #37 approved September 9, 1977, duly advertised and transcribed.

Secretary, Borough of Indian Lake